
(Archive) Safest Places to Live in Indiana 2016

This is an archived document of the Safest Places in Indiana in 2016.

To find the latest data on the Safest Places in Indiana and get an idea how we rank, please visit:

http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-  indiana  /

(The list of Safest Places in 2016 was based on 2015 FBI Crime Score).

30 Safest Places in Indiana 2016

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Crawfordsville 16,007 0.00
2 Dyer 16,110 2 0.12
3 Carmel 88,511 13 0.15
4 St. John 16,430 3 0.18
5 Bluffton 9,985 2 0.20
6 Winchester 4,773 1 0.21
7 Ligonier 4,392 1 0.23
8 Fishers 88,724 21 0.24
9 Tell City 7,254 2 0.28
10 Angola 8,631 3 0.35
11 Tipton 5,151 2 0.39
12 Highland 22,983 11 0.48
13 Plymouth 10,113 5 0.49
14 Mooresville 9,629 5 0.52
15 Bargersville 6,823 4 0.59
16 Lawrenceburg 4,960 3 0.60
17 Porter 4,886 3 0.61
18 Auburn 12,855 8 0.62
19 Garrett 6,320 4 0.63
20 Bedford 13,341 9 0.67
21 Munster 22,990 16 0.70
22 Hartford City 5,999 5 0.83
23 Zionsville 26,306 22 0.84
24 Westfield 36,681 32 0.87
25 Columbus 46,640 41 0.88
26 Chesterton 13,479 13 0.96

http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-indiana/
https://ucr.fbi.gov/crime-in-the-u.s/2015/crime-in-the-u.s.-2015/resource-pages/aboutcius_final
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27 Griffith 16,424 16 0.97
28 North Manchester 5,960 6 1.01
29 Columbia City 8,843 9 1.02
30 Valparaiso 32,519 34 1.05

All Cities in Indiana
Elite Personal Finance made a detailed analysis of all cities in Indiana and divided them into the 
following categories:

• under 3,000 residents

• 3,000 – 10,000 residents

• 10,000 – 30,000 residents

• over 30,000 residents

Under 3,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Albion 2,312 0 0.00
2 North Liberty 1,913 0 0.00
3 Walkerton 2,285 2 0.88
4 South Whitley 1,744 2 1.15
5 Hagerstown 1,743 2 1.15
6 Delphi 2,862 4 1.40
7 North Judson 1,749 5 2.86
8 Brownstown 2,959 10 3.38
9 Waterloo 2,243 15 6.69
10 Fairmount 2,863 21 7.33

3,000 – 10,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Bluffton 9,985 2 0.20
2 Winchester 4,773 1 0.21
3 Ligonier 4,392 1 0.23
4 Tell City 7,254 2 0.28
5 Angola 8,631 3 0.35
6 Tipton 5,151 2 0.39
7 Mooresville 9,629 5 0.52
8 Bargersville 6,823 4 0.59



9 Lawrenceburg 4,960 3 0.60
10 Porter 4,886 3 0.61
11 Garrett 6,320 4 0.63
12 Hartford City 5,999 5 0.83
13 North Manchester 5,960 6 1.01
14 Columbia City 8,843 9 1.02
15 Aurora 3,693 4 1.08
16 Union City 3,453 4 1.16
17 Nappanee 6,733 8 1.19
18 Berne 4,047 5 1.24
19 Decatur 9,436 12 1.27
20 Lowell 9,429 12 1.27
21 Elwood 8,451 12 1.42
22 Whiting 4,822 7 1.45
23 Gas City 5,999 9 1.50
24 New Whiteland 5,890 10 1.70
25 Rushville 6,116 12 1.96
26 Danville 9,731 20 2.06
27 Alexandria 5,048 14 2.77
28 Edinburgh 4,547 14 3.08
29 Ellettsville 6,536 21 3.21
30 Clinton 4,797 17 3.54
31 Cumberland 5,416 20 3.69
32 Kendallville 9,918 42 4.23
33 Batesville 6,546 28 4.28
34 Scottsburg 6,634 31 4.67
35 Whitestown 5,984 29 4.85
36 Boonville 6,142 30 4.88
37 Sellersburg 8,122 42 5.17
38 Bremen 4,590 25 5.45
39 Huntingburg 6,039 37 6.13
40 Charlestown 8,172 74 9.06

10,000 – 30,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Crawfordsville 16,007 0.00
2 Dyer 16,110 2 0.12
3 St. John 16,430 3 0.18
4 Highland 22,983 11 0.48
5 Plymouth 10,113 5 0.49
6 Auburn 12,855 8 0.62
7 Bedford 13,341 9 0.67



8 Munster 22,990 16 0.70
9 Zionsville 26,306 22 0.84
10 Chesterton 13,479 13 0.96
11 Griffith 16,424 16 0.97
12 Jasper 15,392 17 1.10
13 Cedar Lake 11,922 14 1.17
14 Vincennes 17,944 24 1.34
15 Brownsburg 23,770 35 1.47
16 La Porte 22,000 34 1.55
17 Logansport 17,954 31 1.73
18 Frankfort 16,085 30 1.87
19 Lake Station 12,080 23 1.90
20 Peru 11,006 21 1.91
21 Beech Grove 14,592 29 1.99
22 Washington 12,149 29 2.39
23 Seymour 19,345 53 2.74
24 Hobart 28,463 79 2.78
25 Avon 16,610 56 3.37
26 Franklin 24,513 89 3.63
27 Marion 29,163 107 3.67
28 Speedway 12,172 50 4.11
29 Greenfield 21,573 93 4.31
30 Warsaw 14,461 65 4.49
31 Clarksville 21,911 118 5.39
32 East Chicago 28,814 246 8.54
33 Shelbyville 19,176 271 14.13

Over 30,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Carmel 88,511 13 0.15
2 Fishers 88,724 21 0.24
3 Westfield 36,681 32 0.87
4 Columbus 46,640 41 0.88
5 Valparaiso 32,519 34 1.05
6 Goshen 32,441 35 1.08
7 West Lafayette 32,758 40 1.22
8 Merrillville 35,570 48 1.35
9 Portage 36,741 52 1.42
10 Plainfield 31,123 50 1.61
11 New Albany 36,649 81 2.21
12 Jeffersonville 46,764 112 2.40
13 Terre Haute 60,997 153 2.51



14 Mishawaka 48,164 121 2.51
15 Michigan City 31,497 81 2.57
16 Bloomington 84,015 313 3.73
17 Fort Wayne 259,712 984 3.79
18 Greenwood 55,395 210 3.79
19 Anderson 55,275 233 4.22
20 Evansville 120,414 708 5.88
21 Gary 77,336 455 5.88
22 Lafayette 71,100 471 6.62
23 Hammond 77,803 521 6.70
24 South Bend 101,240 720 7.11
25 Kokomo 57,143 436 7.63
26 Indianapolis 863,675 11,124 12.88
27 Elkhart 51,566 760 14.74
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